

I. Tux	17	—	20376	✓
C. GST	1%	—	20376	✓
S. GST	1%	—	20376	✓
S.D	5%	—	101882	✓
P.S.D	2.5%	—	50941	✓
Royalty		—	95068	✓
AS per material sheet		—	18235	✓
S. fuel 10%		—	20376	✓
L. curr 1%		—	347630	✓
Total		—	1690002	✓
By Phm		—	2037632	✓
Total		—	2037632	✓

per person for 1 Twenty Lacs Thirty
Seven Thousand Six Hundred
Twenty Two only

28/11/20
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BWD WORKS DIV. SASAR

3rd on A/c bill
N/w :- Construction of road
from Katiyasa road to Katiyasa
Agency - Sri Nand Lal Kishor Singh
Agreement No - 65/ SBD/2019-20
Agreement Amount - 8599307=00
Date of start of work - 04.01.2020
Date of Completion - 03.01.2021
Date of entry -

measurement :-
1. Providing and applying
Primer Coat with bitumen
emulsion (SS-1) on prepared
surface - do - do - all
Comp Tot.

Continuation

Abstract of Cost

1. Setting out pillar - do
- do - all Comp Job.

Qty vide page 21 item no 9.

(1) Bench mark pillar

2 Nos

@ Rs 4345.47 each Rs 8691.00

(1) Reference pillars

4 Nos

@ Rs 1964.79 each Rs 7859.00

2. Clearing and grubbing
road land - do - all Comp

Qty vide item no 2 page 21

Qty = 0.86 Hec

@ Rs 53625.51/Hec Rs 46118.00

Continuation

Rs 62668.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
					RF Rs 62,668=00

3. Excavation for roadway
in soil using manual
means for carrying of
cut earth to embankment
-do-do-all Comp.

Qty vide item no 3 page 21

$$\text{Qty} = 5.62 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{@ Rs } 88.42/\text{m}^3 \text{ Rs } 498=00$$

4. Construction of
embankment with
approved materials -do
-do-do-all Comp.

Qty vide item no 4 page 21

$$\text{Qty } 3.38 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{@ Rs } 30.17/\text{m}^3 \text{ Rs } 102=00$$

5. Const of embankment
with materials obtained
from borrow pits -do
-all Comp.

Qty vide item no 5 page 22

$$(i) \text{ for } 100 \text{ m lead} = 396.422 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{@ Rs } 201.85/\text{m}^3 \text{ Rs } 80017=00$$

$$(ii) \text{ for } 100 \text{ m lead} = 403.72 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{@ Rs } 143.89/\text{m}^3 \text{ Rs } 58031=00$$

(6) Construction of subgrade
and earthen shoulders
-do-do-all Comp.

Qty vide item no 6 page 22

$$3184.96 \text{ m}^3 \text{ @ Rs } 203.82/\text{m}^3 \text{ Rs } 633039=00$$

Continuation

$$\text{Rs } 8,34,355=00$$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L	B	
			BF	Rs 8,34,355=00

7. Construction of G.S.B.

grading 1. -do- all comp

Qty vide item no 7 Page 22

Qty = 898.50 m³@ Rs 2850.19/m³ Rs 25,61,893=00

8. Providing laying spreading

and Compacting Stone

aggregate 10 Rm 90/15

-do- do- all Comp Job

Qty vide item no 8 Page 22

Qty = 349.983 m³@ Rs 4315.68/m³ Rs 15,10,415=00

(9) Construction of Work for

Correct Concrete plan

and Constructing joints

-do- all Comp.

Qty vide item no 9 Page 23

Qty = 107.10 m³@ Rs 6872.61/m³ Rs 736,056=00

(10) Providing and fixing

mm G.S.B. Informatory

Sign board -do- all Comp.

Qty vide item no 10 page 23

Qty = 2:20 Nos

@ Rs 9855.63/nos Rs 19,711=00

11. Earth work in excavation

for foundation of structure

-do- do- all Comp.

Qty vide item no 11 page 23

45.46 m³ @ Rs 282.36/m³ Rs 12,836=00

Continuation

Rs 56,75,266=00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
					BF Rs 56,75 266=00

12. Providing m15 grade
in foundation - do - all Comp.

Qty vide item No 12 page 23

Qty = 7.445 m³

@ Rs 5322.87/m³ Rs 39629=00

13. Plain/reinforced cement
concrete in sub structure

- do - do - all Comp Job.

Qty vide item No 13 page 23

Qty = 48.908 m³

@ Rs 6206.23/m³ Rs 303534=00

14. Providing and laying RCC

pipe of NPS for H.P. Culvert

- do - do - all Comp Job.

Qty vide item No 14 page 24

(i) 600mm dia NPS 7.50m

@ Rs 1064.33/m Rs 7982=00

(ii) 1000mm dia NPS 7.50m

@ Rs 4006.50/m Rs 30048=00

15. E/Work excavation for
structure in foundation

- do - all Comp.

Qty vide item No 15 page 24

Qty = 111.71 m³

@ Rs 282.36/m³ Rs 31542=00

16. Providing m15 grade in
foundation RCC (1:2:5)

- do - do - all Comp Job.

Qty vide item No 16 page 24

@ Rs 5322.87/m³ Rs 39655=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
			BF	ft	61,27,656 = 00

17. Providing m 20 grade in
plane reinforced cement

Concrete in open foundation

- do - do - all Comp Job.

Qty vide item No 17 page 24

$$\text{Qty} = 33.400 \text{ m}^3$$

$$@ \text{Rs } 5996.75 / \text{m}^3 - \text{Rs } 200291 = 00$$

18. Providing m 20 grade
in Sub Structure - do

- do - all Comp Job.

Qty vide item No 18 page 25

$$16.217 \text{ m}^3$$

$$@ \text{Rs } 6206.23 / \text{m}^3 - \text{Rs } 100646 = 00$$

19. Providing weep holes

- do - do - all Comp Job.

Qty vide item No 19 page 25

$$\text{Qty} = 34.00 \text{ m}^3$$

$$@ \text{Rs } 114.39 / \text{m}^3 - \text{Rs } 3889 = 00$$

20. Providing R.C.M 25 grade
in Substructure - do

- do - all Comp Job.

Qty vide item No 20 page 25

$$\text{Qty} = 10.02 \text{ m}^3$$

$$@ \text{Rs } 6851.21 / \text{m}^3 - \text{Rs } 68649 = 00$$

21. Providing m 30 grade
in super structure - do

- do - all Comp Job.

Qty vide item No 21 page 25

$$4.375 \text{ m}^3 @ \text{Rs } 7446.94 / \text{m}^3 - \text{Rs } 32580 = 00$$

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L	B	
			BF Rs 65,	33,711 = 00

22. plain/reinforced cement

Concrete in sub structure

in parapets - do - do - all

Comp Job

Qty vide item No 22 page 25

Qty = 400 m³@ Rs 6206.23/m³

Rs 24887 = 00

23. supplying fitting and

placing HYSD bar

reinforcement - do - do

- all Comp Job

Qty vide item No 23 page 26

Qty = 1.01 MT

@ Rs 67081.11/MT

Rs 67752 = 00

24. providing and applying

Primer Coat with bitumark

emulsion (SS-1) - do - do - all

Comp Job

Qty vide item No 1 page 27

Qty = 3927.637 m²@ Rs 47.98/m²

Rs 1,88,448 = 00

25. providing and applying

tack coat with bitumen

emulsion (RS-1) using

- do - do - all Comp

Qty vide item No 2 page 28

Qty = 3927.637 m²

@ Rs 16.20

@ Rs 47.98/m² - Rs 63,628 = 00

26. providing laying and rolling

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Sub face - do - do - all comp.					
Qty vide item No 3 page 28					
Qty = 3927.637 m ²					
@ Rs 230.58 / m ²					Rs 9,05,635.00
27. Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound					
2.5 mm thick - do - do - all comp.					
Qty vide item no 4 page 29					
Qty = 207.40 m ²					
@ Rs 806.23 / m ²					Rs 1,67,212.00
					Rs 79,51,273.00
less 10% below at percentage					Rs 79,51,27.00
					Rs 71,56,146.00
less previous bill					Rs 51,24,196 89,63,115.00
					Rs 11,92,431.00

Next payment 2031950

Rs 41,92,431.00

H/ 03-12-20
JA

A.E.

CAP
UB
5/12/20